MUMBAI ARTIST JITISH KALLAT EXHIBITS IN PARIS AT GALERIE DANIEL TEMPLON

OPENING ON SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 5

Paris, Washington DC, 06.09.2015, 02:57 Time

USPA NEWS - Two years after the success of his first solo exhibition in Paris and following the critically acclaimed Kochi-Muziris Biennale 2014 that he curated, Mumbai-based artist Jitish Kallat is back to France with an exhibition titled "The Infinite Episode".

Seen throughout the exhibition are the themes of time, sustenance, sleep, along with an interplay of scales and proximities, and evocations of the celestial; preoccupations that have recurred across his wide-ranging work.

On the occasion of the show, Galerie Templon will be publishing the first catalogue in French (bilingual English) dedicated to Jitish Kallat, with a text by Chantal Pontbriand, available mid-October 2015.

A stimulating voice on the contemporary art scene in recent years Jitish Kallat was born in Mumbai in 1974, the city where he lives and works. He has been exhibited widely at museums and institutions, including Palais des Beaux-Arts (Brussels, 2006), ZKM (Karlsruhe, 2007), Kunstmuseum (Bern, 2007), Tate Modern and the Serpentine Gallery (London, 2008), Mori Art Museum (Tokyo, 2008), the Gemeente Museum (The Hague, 2009), Martin Gropius Bau (Berlin, 2009), Musée national d'art moderne "" Centre Pompidou (Paris, 2011), MAXXI (Rome, 2012). His work has been part of the Havana Biennale, Gwangju Biennale, Asia Pacific Triennale, Guangzhou Triennale, and the Kiev Biennale amongst others. His recent solo exhibitions at museums include the Bhau Daji Lad Museum in Mumbai (2010), the Art Institute of Chicago (2010-11), the Ian Potter Museum of Art in Melbourne (2012-2013) and the San Jose Museum of Art (2014).

Currently he has an ongoing solo exhibition titled "Jitish Kallat: Public Notice 2´ at the Art Gallery of New South Wales in Sydney. He was the curator and artistic director of the second edition of the Kochi-Muziris Biennale in 2014.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-5171/mumbai-artist-jitish-kallat-exhibits-in-paris-at-galerie-daniel-templon.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Rahma Sophia Rachdi

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Rahma Sophia Rachdi

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc.

3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com